



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.40 OF 2026

MANAGING DIRECTOR, VASANTRAO NAIK VIMUKTH JAATI AND
NOMADIC TRIBE DEPT. CORP. LTD., MUMBAI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
KALPANA DNYANESHWAR MUNDHE AND ANOTHER

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. M.R. Puranik, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY 2026

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioners.
2. In this petition, respondent No.1 has filed a caveat in her personal capacity mentioning her own address. Today, nobody appears on behalf of the caveator.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13.02.2026.
4. The petitioners are permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)