



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2026

Managing Director, Vasantnao Naik Vimukth Jaati & Nomadic Tribe Development Corporation Ltd., Mumbai and anr. Vs. Kalpana Dnyaneshwar Mundhe and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. M.R. Puranik, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. P.N. Verma, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026

It is pointed out that the controversy involved in the instant petition is decided by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court at Aurangabad Bench in Writ Petition No.10225/2025 with connected matters by judgment and order dated 08.10.2025.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the orders before advancing further arguments.

3. To be tagged along with Writ Petition Nos.133/2026.

4. Stand over to 17.02.2026.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)