

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Managing Director,vasantrao Naik Vimukth Jaati.PETITIONER
And Nomadic Tribe Devpt. Corp. Ltd., Mumbai
And Anr.

V/S

Kalpna Dnyaneshwar Mundhe And AnotherRESPONDENT

MIHIR R PURANIK for Petitioner

ADV P N VERMA (caveator for R 1) for Respondent

ADV KB ZINJARDE FOR R-SOLE IN CONNECTED
MATTER

ADV K H BHONDGE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT. S.O. TO 10/4/26 WITH CONNECTED
MATTERS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)